

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13544/2010

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15283-15285 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal  
Ms.Neelima Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra  
Mr.Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Dhruv Kapur,Adv.  
Mr.Kuljeet Rawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13544/10 Respondent Nos. 1-3 have already  
appeared. Mr.Y.P.Dhingra,Adv. appears for Respondent No.1 & 3.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv. Appears on behalf of Respondent No.4.  
Respondent to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four  
weeks. In SLP(C) Nos.15283-15285/10 service is complete on all  
the respondents except Respondent No.3. The served respondents  
are granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit.

List the matter on 23.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB