SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in LPA No.281/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.15283-15285 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NOS.14966-14969 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv. Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gokhle, Adv.

Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. Mr.

In SC 13544 Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

In SC 15283-85
In SC 14966-69 Mr. Huzefa Ahmidi, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.

Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Mr.

Huzefa Ahmidi, Adv. Mr.

Priyanka Gupta, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Anirudh Mitra, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave is given to the respondents in all the matters to file their respective counter affidavits within four Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

Liberty is given to mention.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar