SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18756/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in LPA No.871/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APEEGO LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhioke, A.S.G. Mrs. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv. Mrs. Nila Gokhle, Adv. Mr. C.V. Subba Rai, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar