SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14966-14969/2011

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CREATIVE GARMENTS & ORS . Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv. Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv. Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps, in view of the discloser in the office report regarding change in the name of the Company of some respondents, before 23.11.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsir